Airbus Foundation and Spanish AECID join forces to support in humanitarian missions

@AirbusFDN @AECID_es

Madrid, 6 April 2022 – The Airbus Foundation and the Spanish Agency for International Development and Cooperation (AECID) have signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) to increase the cooperation between emergency responders and to build capacity as well as logistics capabilities. The commitment establishes processes to increase the efficiency of humanitarian missions in the immediate aftermath of a natural disaster. The MoU was signed by Antón Leis García, Director of AECID, and Rachel Schroeder, Managing Director of the Airbus Foundation.

"Combining the extensive humanitarian network of the AECID and its resources with the products and services of the Airbus Foundation will help us to establish a common approach to achieve the best impact possible for every humanitarian mission," said Antón Leis García.

"The MoU will increase the capability of the Airbus Foundation and the AECID to respond in the immediate aftermath of a natural disaster. I would like to thank all the teams involved for their great efforts in making this MoU possible," said Rachel Schroeder.

In the framework of the MoU the Airbus Foundation and the AECID formalize the collaboration within the areas of satellite images to assess humanitarian needs, the transport of cargo with Airbus test aircraft and the provision of Airbus helicopter flight hours using local operators.



If you wish to update your preferences to Airbus Communications, <u>media@airbus.com</u> If you no longer wish to receive communications from Airbus, <u>media@airbus.com</u>

AIRBUS FOUNDATION



Photo caption: Antón Leis García, Director of the Spanish Agency for International Development and Cooperation, and Rachel Schroeder, Managing Director of the Airbus Foundation, signing the Memorandum of Understanding for support in humanitarian missions.

About the Airbus Foundation

The Airbus Foundation includes Airbus, Airbus Helicopters and Airbus Defence and Space as founding and contributing members. It is Airbus' vehicle for corporate philanthropy, using the group's resources, aeronautics and space products, competencies, diverse workforce and culture for driving innovation to address societal issues. In particular, the Foundation supports the global humanitarian community and inspires and prepares young people for the challenges of tomorrow. Since its launch in May 2008, the Airbus Foundation has facilitated more than 115 relief or goodwill flights to numerous destinations around the globe. More information can be found on our Foundation webpage. Follow us on Twitter: @AirbusFdn

Contacts for the media

Daniel Werdung Airbus +49 40 743 59078 daniel.werdung@airbus.com Francisco Salido Airbus Spain +34 6 298 59559 francisco.salido@airbus.com

Follow us 🛛 📑 🈏 in 🙆 🕨

If you wish to update your preferences to Airbus Communications, <u>media@airbus.com</u> If you no longer wish to receive communications from Airbus, <u>media@airbus.com</u>